WINCO /NG

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

EC75PSB4G-17/A

WINCO INC.

225 S. CORDOVA AVE.
LECENTER, MN 56057
507-357-6821
SERVICE DEPT.
507-357-6831
www.wincogen.com

14364-01 1 60700-174




COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 64582-000 1 3/8” x 3/8” x 3" Key
2 91381-001 1 Drive End Bracket
3 91137-700 1 Eye Bolt
4 91337-000 1 Cooling Air Screen
5 91293-001 1 Complete Stator Assembly
6 98969-000 1 Louvered Cover
NI 15750-001 1 Ground Decal
NI 91327-000 1 Winco Decal
NI Not lllustrated

14364-01 2 60700-174



STATOR & END BRACKET ASSEMBLY

O]

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 91251-000 1 Brush Holder Assembly
2 91212-000 1 Machined End Bracket
3 91293-001 1 Complete Stator Assembly
4 91337-000 1 Cooling Air Screen
5 31381-001 1 Drive End Bearing Bracket
6 91256-000 6 7/16"-14 X 1 %" Bolt
7 90570-000 6 7/167-14 Lock Washer
8 639-000 2 Ya"-20 X 1 2" Round Head Bolt
9 479-000 2 Ya” Lock Washer
10 638-000 2 Ya"-20 Hex Nut

14364-01 3 60700-174



END COVER ASSEMBLY

| @é; @

14364-01 4 60700-174



REF #

A owN -

O©oo~NO®

-_—

0

11
12
see below

PART NUMBER

98832-000
91397-002
91242-000
91178-000
15750-001

91304-001
91293-001
15102-001
15102-002
91212-000

91251-000
91452-000
98969-000

QTY

_— A

=S NN -

—

DESCRIPTION

Control Box
Transformer
Strap

Bracket Assembly
Ground Decal

Complete Rotor Assembly
Complete Stator Assembly
7/8” Hole Plug

2 42" Hole Plug

Machined End Bracket

Brush Holder Assembly
Bridge Rectifier
Louvered Cover

A AR A A A v 4

14364-01

60700-174




COMPLETE ROTOR
ASSEMBLY

ES

—
—

Tzl

e
o=

O

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 91238-000 1 Retaining Ring
2 91196-000 1 Retainer Ring Assembly
3 91304-001 1 Complete Rotor Assy.
Includes Bearings & Fan
4 91158-000 1 Woodruff Key
5 93174-000 1 Bearing
6 91101-000 1 Impellor (Fan)
7 91111-000 1 Bearing
8 55088-000 1 Slip Rings
NI 91136-000 2 Retainer Ring for Fan
NI Not lllustrated

14364-01 6 60700-174



BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY

NOTE: ONE@AT THIS LOCATION ON 91251, TWO ON 91251—1

e/@é\SD

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 91211-002 1 Ring
2 59690-000 4 Brush Holder
3 59688-000 4 Barrier Spacer
4 46024-009 2 Sleeving
5 41378-013 2 Copper Strap
6 23607-000 4 AC Brush
7 23532-000 2 Fiber Spacer
8 40746-000 8 8-32 x 5/16” Screw
9 10846-000 4 8-32 x 1 V42" Screw
10 6376-000 4 # 8 Lock Washer
11 5113-000 4 8-32 Hex Nut
12 52125-120 2 Lead-Wire Assy. 12 Awg

14364-01 7 60700-174



AIVANOO IS JOLV1S OL

JINHO SNV SL WO S

T |@

NOILOINNOD
///&mzo%mzo co

zo%@mzzo@k\\\\\\nﬂu
HINOLSND 1D % Fjﬂ 7

I

JO1LVIS OL

SNOILO3ANNOD dINHO4SNVHl

60700-174

14364-01



WIRING DIAGRAM

4010d
dn3did 'N39

aN3
INNMY38

931 UM 1T0A 807 N + €9
ISVHd | LTOA 02l N + 29
3SVHd © LTOA ozt N+ 19
ISVAd L L0 0be o9 + 29
ISVHA L 10N 0bE £ + 19
3ISVHd L LTOA Ove 20 + 19
3SVHd ¢ L10A 0¥ £ +29 + 19
SNOILOANNOD F9VLT10A

(]

B -
Il
Il
N NOILOINNOD ¥3NOLSND O SINHOISNY L O
I (5] . AT 4[] I
£9 NOILOINNOO ¥3noLrsno | I dOLVLS JOLvd3IN3O
II
II
%] ELAAALRLE P Uy
19 NOILD3INNOD HINOLSND |
II
O
II
II
T1IHS HOLVIS
@ |
£9 NOILOINNGD MINOLSND
: / X08 3IA0D
II

60700-174

14364-01



WIRING SCHEMATIC

ON'T ANNOYO

1O

YT

L

JINGO4SNV HL

=
i

[,

¢l

<O

¢l

CREEIE!
JOLVdINIS

qO1vLS
JOLVYINID
JSVH4 ¢

60700-174

10

14364-01



OPTIONAL CONTROL

PANEL ASSEMBLY

NOILdI¥OS3Ad [NVND

ON Lyvd |W3L

13NV | |000—-75¢66—V | |

H3LIN ADNINOIHS L |200-2LZ66-V | T

LNIW3IAON 00€—0 ‘FI¥IS ACOE—0 'O’V ‘¥ILIWLIOA L |£00-0/4Z66-V | ¢
3VOS VOSL—0 "0V "¥ILIWAV L |200-L/Z66-Y | ¥

HOLIMS ¥OLD3713S ¥ILINAY "¥ILINLTOA | |000—£0066—V | &

¥3L3IN INIL d3Sdv13 L 100—99185-V | 9

(L 310N 335) AT8N3SSY_Y3NYOISNVYL LNIJUNI | |000—85¢66—8| £
9N1| OL |l00—-£9618—V | 8

dvam 3L | €L | LI0-SL66F -V | B

(@39) "vo 8l 3YMAVIT [Ld LI

000-6SYEI—V | Ol

(MOT13A) V9 8L 3¥mav3l [ L4SY

000—£60ZC—V | Ll

(3LIHM) v 8L 39MAVIT | H 90T

000—-8¢0¢C—V | Cl

(»av18) 'vo 8L 3HmMavIT |14 9T

000—/90LL=V | ¢l

(1 310N 335) x0g | 1

0LL—L%0°00L | 1

("Z 3LON 335) OILYW3HOS NOILYTIVLSNI L

000—96¢66—8| Sl

WYHOVIA ONIIIM

TI5]7
i

3

10 }14
2[16120

B3k

7

29 .8/¢ 3INON 3INON L 1002z [0-£90LL—V [ M
] B/< 3ANON 3INON | [.00°9Z Jo—zg0LL-v]
€9 .8/¢ 3INON 3NON I [.007ZC [0—/80L—V | |
2 .8/¢ 3INON 3NON I [.007C [0—/90I—V | H
22 .8/¢ 3INON 3NON I [.007%¢ [0—/90H—V | ©
i .8/¢ 3INON 3NON 1 [.00F2 [0—~/901—-V | 4
— .8/¢ INON 1-¢9618-V || ¢ | 006 |0-BG¥EL—V | 3
o 8/¢] 1-¢9618-V 1—¢9618-v | z | .00°¢ Jo-BS¥EL-v] a
— .8/¢ 3INON 1—¢9818—V | ¢z |.00ZZ [0—£6022—V| O
- .8/¢ 8/¢ 1-¢9618-V [ Z | .00/ [0-65¥¢L-V ] &
oF .8/¢ 3INON 1—¢9618~V | | [.05%C|[0-8c0fc—V| V
vy | 9LSL oM ‘W3l [JMIS[  onT WeAL["ALO[HIONIT] ON L¥vd| ®
an3 g, SNEIRZ ENTER N3LI
31avL JdIm avat
®

('439) 0561

/
I S
@
j—
~
© © o
[Oame
& 0
s -—v
8 3 Q & HE 085 =2 [2)
SNy
Q3L VH0dY0OONI
m o TTNIA
O
e N oy
N
(@] O
e O w0
oSt 7 0 joog 7 [
dgy SR
O O
MIIA LNOYAH MIIA oY I

60700-174

11

14364-01



Aovig ¢

—— Movid ¢€9

ﬂ AovIg v

Movig 29

JLIHM OF

—— Movig ¥

Aovig 19

MOTIIA
MOTI3A

‘dv3T €9 JHL NO 3FOVLIIOA HOIH JHL S31d9vO ATIVINGON
YOLVYINID 3HL “(v¥LN3IN OL 3NIT LI0A 80T) 931
JOVLIOA HOIH 3HL SI Av3T HOIHM MONM NOA 3JdNSs 39
SW3LSAS LTO0A O¥< 3SVHJ 3F34HL ONITIVLSNI NIHM

SONINIVM

LTON O¥C = ¢9—19
LTON 0CL = N—=C9O

/Am LT0OAN 0CL = N—19

3SVHd 338HL
170N 0¥Z/0C!L

m—
¥3NVI¥E LINOMID 0L —————— €9 m
S
[o]
m\
MINYINE LINDYID OL (&) 5
=
o]
YINYING LINDYID OL 19 4 %
J =
[e]
N

ONIAdIM ATAaINISSY 1dNVd
TOU1LNOD TVNOILdO

60700-174

12

14364-01



